Office of the Executive Engineer Salt Lake Reclamation Division Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091

## CANCELLATION CORRIGENDUM

Memo No: 8-359D/2011/P-II/ 790

Date: 12/08/2021

Tender Title:- WBUDMA/EE/SLRDC/NIQ No. 02(e) OF 2021-2022 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SALT LAKE RECLAMATION DIVISION

Tender Reference No N.I.T No - WBUDMA/EE/SLRDC/NIQ No. 02e OF 2021-2022 OF EE Tender ID: 2021 UDD 339187\_1

Name of Work: Comprehensive upkeepment of Nagarayan Building at Block DF, Plot No-8, Sector-I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 064, Salt Lake, under Salt Lake Reclamation Division of UD MA Department.

## This tender is here by cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Sd-Executive Engineer

Salt Lake Reclamation Division

## Memo No: 8-359D/2011/P-II/790

Date: 12/08/2021

## Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1) The Joint Secretary, Department of U D & M A, Govt. of West Bengal, Nagarayan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- The Chief Engineering Advisor, Department of U D & M A (Salt Lake Project), Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- 3) The Administrator, Bidhannagar. Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 4 Joint Secretary IT/eGovcell, Nagarayan, Urban Development Department, DF-8, Sector I of Salt Lake City with request to upload the Notice in the Departmental Website www.wburbnservices.gov.in
- 5) The Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 9-11) The SDO/ Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I & II/Salt Lake Survey Sub-Division.
- 12-13) Accounts branch / Office Notice Board.

2 -12/08/200

Executive Engineer Salt Lake Reclamation Division